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Pro-Bernie Sanders super PAC leader
- charged with fraud

Michael Beckel , Center for Public Integrity -+ March 15, 2016

Cary Lee Peterson — the creator of a purportedly pro-
Bernie Sanders super PAC that collected nearly $50,000
from “James Bond” actor Daniel Craig — was arrested
Sunday in San Francisco by the FBI and charged with
securities fraud, Department of J ustice officials

announced.

Peterson “defrauded investors by issuing false filings
and press releases touting its purportedly lucrative —
but wholly fictitious — business deals,” according to one

. . Popular in the Community
of the government’s complaints against him.

In all, the U.S. Attorney’s Office criminally charged
Peterson with one count of securities fraud and two of
false certification.

Each count carries a maximum penalty of 20 years in
. . R Bernie Sanders says midterm elections
prison and a maximum fine of $5 million. show progressives can win the presidency

5% 78% 19%
The Securities and Exchange Commission also filed a
civil complaint against Peterson in federal court in New

Jersey alleging multiple counts of securities fraud.

Government officials say Peterson, who could not
immediately be reached for comment, obtained more
than $100,000 from his actions.

Denzel's Announcement Leaves Family
Speechless

Peterson is currently in federal custody, scheduled to Fit Minded Me Sponsored 5%
appear in federal court in San Francisco on Wednesday

for a detention hearing, said Matthew Reilly, a



spokesman for the U.S. Attorney's Office in New Jersey.

Peterson’s latest run-in with law enforcement — he has a
previous arrest and two active arrest warrants in
Arizona — stems from activities that predate his

involvement in 2016 presidential politics.

Reached by the Center for Public Integrity, Brad
Deutsch, general counsel of Sanders’ presidential
campaign, said he was “not at all surprised” by the news

of Peterson’s arrest.

Last year, Sanders’ campaign twice sent Peterson cease-
and-desist letters, arguing that his super PAC was

“illegal” and “causing harmful confusion for supporters
of Senator Sanders’ campaign,” as the Center for Public

Integrity previously reported.

Peterson has largely ignored the letters' demands, which

include taking down his websites and social media

pages.

Peterson’s foray into the 2016 White House race came in
February 2015, when he launched his super PAC, then
called Ready for Bernie Sanders 2016. He later renamed
it “Americans Socially United” to comply with federal
rules barring supportive political committees from using

candidates’ names without authorization.

As a super PAC, Americans Socially United can collect
donations in unlimited amounts from individuals,
corporations and labor unions to spend —

independently — in support of Sanders’ campaign.

As of June 30, 2015, Americans Socially United was
about $50,000 in debt, according to its most recent
campaign finance report. That’s after it reported raising
about $100,000 from dozens of donors, including some
who told the Center for Public Integrity they thought

they were donating to Sanders’ own campaign.

Americans Socially United failed to file a report, due in
January, that would have detailed its fundraising and
expenses during the second half of 2015.

A donation of $47,300 from Craig, who has portrayed
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Former WFAN radio host Craig Carton
convicted of fraud

Ineffective Assistance of Counsel, Virtual
Currency Fraud, and Bank lmmunity

Minnesota's llhan Omar projected to be 1st
Somali-American to win seat in Congress

3% 83% 1%

Wall Street Legend Issues Strong BUY Alert
Banyan Hill Sponsored <57

Lucy McBath’s Win Puts the New Georgia on
Full Display

Rick Scott Claims Fraud, Seeks Florida Law
Enforcement Probe Of Election Officials
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FEDERAL COMMUNITY DEFENDER OFFICE
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

FEDERAL COURT DIVISION DEFENDER ASSOCIATION OF PHILADELPHIA

SUITE 540 WEST -- THE CURTIS CENTER
601 WALNUT STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

LEIGH M. SKIPPER - PHONE NUMBER (215)928-1100 HELEN A. MARINO
CHIEF FEDERAL DEFENDER =~ FAX NUMBER  (215)928-1112 FIRST ASSISTANT FEDERAL DEFENDER
FAX NUMBER  (215)928-0822
FAX NUMBER  (215)861-3159

April 3, 2019

Cary Lee Peterson, Reg. #23401-111
FCI Sheridan

Federal Correctional Institution

P.O. Box 5000

Sheridan, OR 97378

RE: United States v. Cary Lee Peterson
Appeal No.

Dear Mr. Peterson:

Pursuant to our discussion yesterday, enclosed is the motion to withdraw as counsel that 1
filed in the Court of Appeals for the Third Circuit. I will let you know when Court rules on the

motion.
Very truly yours,
ot g
ROBERT EPSTEIN
Assistant Federal Defender
RE/ve

Enclosure
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IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE THIRD CIRCUIT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

V. , : APPEAL NO. 19-1093
CARY LEE PETERSON,
Appellant
MOTION TO WITHDRAW

Cary Lee Peterson, Appellant in the above-captioned action, by his counsel,
Robert Epstein, Assistant Federal Defender, Federal Community Defender Office
for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania, respectfully requests that the Court allow
him to withdraw as appellate counsel and in support of this request states:

1. | Appellant Carsf Lee Peterson was charged by indicfment at Criminal
Case No. 16-cr-00230 in the District of New Jersey with two counts of false
certification, in violation of 18 U.S.C. § 1350; and one count of securities fraud, in
violation of 15 U.S.C. §§ 78j(b) and 78ff and 17 C.F.R. § 240.10b-5.

2. After a jury trial, Mr. Peterson was found guilty of these charges and
was sentenced on December 28, 2018 by the Honorable Anne E. Thompson to a
total term of imprisonment of fifty-two (52) months, a term of supervised release
of three (3) years, restitution, and a special assessment.

3. On January 9, 2019, Mr. Peterson filed a timely notice of appeal.
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4. Additionally, Mr. Peterson filed several motions pro se, including a
motion for bail pending appeal, a letter indicating his desire to proceed pro se, and
a motion for waiver of counsel.

5. On March 19, 2019, the Federal Community Defender Organization
(FCDO) for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania was appointed to represent
Mr. Peterson. Undersigned counsel entered his appearance on April 2, 2019.

6. Counsel has consulted with Mr. Peterson and he has unequivocally
stated his desire to unconditionally waive his right to counsel and proceed pro se in
this appeal. Mr. Peterson has further instructed counsel to file the instant motion to
withdraw as his attorney so that he may represent himself.

WHEREFORE, C’ary Lee Peterson, by his counsel respectfully requests the
Court allow undersigned counsel to withdraw as appellate counsel. -

Respectfully submitted,
/s/ Robert Epstein

ROBERT EPSTEIN
Assistant Federal Defender
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Robert Epstein, Assistant Federal Defender, Federal Community Defender
Office for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania, hereby certify that I have
electronically filed and served a copy of the Motion to Withdraw upon Filing User,
Mark E. Cone, Assistant United States Attorney, through the Third Circuit Court of
Appeals’ Electronic Case Filing (NextGen CM/ECF) system, and upon appellant,
Cary Lee Peterson, Registration Number 23401-111, by first class U.S. mail to FCI

Sheridan, P.O. Box 5000, Sheridan, OR 97378.

/s/ Robert Epstein
ROBERT EPSTEIN

DATE: Apnl2, 2019
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F. PATRICK ACCISANO, Chair
CLAIRE SCULLY, Vice Chair
SCOTT J. BASEN
MICHAEL G. CELLL, JR.
BRIAN J. CHABAREK

I. MARK COHEN
WILLIAM E. DENVER
MICHAEL DETZKY
JUSTIN M. ENGLISH

G. AARON JAMES
MATTHEW JORDAN

LISA KRENKEL

LORYN M. LAWSON
THOMAS MADDEN
VINCENT MANNING
ROBERT K. MARCHESE
JOSEPH A. PETRILLO
LAURENCE (. ROTHSTEIN
LAWRENCE H. SHAPIRO
MARGARET SPAZIANI

M. SCOTT TASHIJY

JOHN R. TATULLI

TARA WALSH

LISA MICELI WATERS

PUBLIC MEMBERS
PHILICIA BLACKNALL
LAURA BRINKERHOFF
JENNIFER SIROIS
ROBERT TENDLER
JOHN W. TOBIA
THOMAS WHITE

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Cary Lee Peterson

One Waterworks Road, #1-43903
Freehold, New Jersey 07728

Dear Mr. Peterson:

DISTRICT ETHICS COMMITTEE

For Monmouth County
DISTRICT IX

January 7, 2019

Exh

MARK B. WATSON, ESQ.
Secretary, District IX
SAHIN & WATSON, PC
15 Carrs Tavern Road
P.O. Box 838
Clarksburg, New Jersey 08510

I write in reference to the Attorney Ethics Grievance Form, and attached handwritten notes pertaining to “AEGF
#2 — SEC Attorney.” Specifically, Subsection “B” refers to “Andrew M. Calamari; Lara S. Mehraban; Adam Grace;
Preethi Krishnamurthy; Bennett Ellenbogen; and Megan R. Genet.” [ am unable to find that Andrew M. Calamari; Lara
S. Mehraban; Adam Grace; Preethi Krishnamurthy; Bennett Ellenbogen; and Megan R. Genet.” are/is, or ever was an
attorney licensed to practice within the State of New Jersey. If you have anything to the contrary, kindly supply this
office with a copy of same. The address you have listed for all of these individuals is 200 Vesey Street, Suite 400,
Brookfield Place, New York, New York 10281-1022. Otherwise, no action will be taken with respect to this grievance
as the New Jersey Supreme Court would not have any jurisdiction over the conduct of these attorneys within the State of

New Jersey. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

WLt 3 W ohe~—

Mark B. Watson, Secretary
District [X Ethics Committee
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MATTHEW JORD. .M
LISA KRENKEL
LORYN M. LAWSON
THOMAS MADDEN
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KOBERT K. MARCHESE
JOSEPH A. PETRILLO
LAURENCE [. ROTHSTEIN
LAWRENCE H. SHAPIRO
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JOHN R. TATULLI
TARA WALSH

LISA MICELI WATERS

PUBLIC MEMBERS
PHILICIA BLACKNALL
LAURA BRINKERHOFF
JENNIFER SIROIS
ROBERT TENDLER
JOHN W.TOBIA
THOMAS WHITE
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Cary Lee Peterson

One Waterworks Road, #1-43903
Freehold, New Jersey 07728

Dear Mr. Peterson:

For Monmouth County
DISTRICT IX

January 7, 2019

MARK B. WATSON, ESQ.
Secretary, District IX
SAHIN & WATSON, PC
15 Carrs Tavern Road
P.O. Box 838
Clarksburg, New Jersey 08510

I write in reference to the Attorney Ethics Grievance Form, and attached handwritten notes pertaining to “AEGF
#3 — USAQ - NJ.” Specifically, Subsection “B” refers to “Fontecchio, Ari” and “Intrater, Zach.” I am unable to find that
Ari Fontecchio or Zach Intrater are/is, or ever was an attorney licensed to practice within the State of New Jersey. If you
have anything to the contrary, kindly supply this office with a copy of same. Otherwise, no action will be taken with
respect to this grievance as the New Jersey Supreme Court would not have any jurisdiction over the conduct of these
attorneys within the State of New Jersey. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Mk 8. w

Mark B. Watson, Secretary
District IX Ethics Committee
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RVPLUS INC.

TILE NUNDER, [INCORPORATIUN DATE | RENCWAL/REVOCATION DATE
4783195'2010 01/29|

State of Delaware
Annual Franchise Tax Report

Exhbiﬁ@

CORPORATION NAME

1AX YR.

011

PHOME WUMBER

PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

4278 Chegwidden Ln

Taylorsville ut 84123 Un:l.ted States

801/674-3757

REGISTERED AGENY

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY
2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD

RGENT NUWDER |

9000014

U

OFFICER
Christopher M Day
4278 Chegwidden In

SUITE 400
WIILMINGTON DE 19808
AUTHORIZED STOCK DESIGNATION/ WO, OF SHARES  PAR UALUE/ SHARE
BEGIN DATE END DATE  STOCK CLASS
2010/01/29 PREFERRED 100,000,000 .000100
COMMON 200,000,000 .000100
NANE SIREET/CIIV/STATE/ZIP TITLE

Taylorsville UT 84123 United States

President CEO CFO

NRECIDRS

4278 Che

‘ITotal. number of dlrectors 1

STREET/CITY/SIATE/ZP

Christopher M Day
dden Ln
Taylorsville ut 84123 United States

NOTICE: Pursuant to 8 DeL C 502(5) If any qﬁ‘icerord"mctor qf a corporatwn required to make an annual franchise tax report
to the Secretary of State shall knowingly make any false statement in the repon, such :ﬁczrord"tfectorsﬁatl' be guilty of perjury.

AUTHORIZED BY (OFFICER, DIRECTOR OR INCORPORATOR)
Christopher M Day

4278 Cheng.dden In -

E‘_z_a_ylorsville OT 84123 United States

President CEO CFO
2012-01-19

TINE
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Subject: RE: Bernie Sanders Donations
Date: 2015-07-23 06:28 PM
From: Brad Deutsch <BDeutsch@gsblaw.com>

To: "clpeterson@sociallyunited.org" <clpeterson@sociallyunited.org>
Cc: "ncarter@bernie.org" <ncarter@bernie.org>
Hi Cary,

The FEC's regulations require that you return these contribution directly to the contributors and that you do so with 10 days of
receipt. See 11 CFR 103.3 and 11 CFR 110.6.

Brad

BRAD C. DEUTSCH

Owner | 202.298.1793 Tel | 301.466. 98 Mobile | 202.965.1729 Fax | bdeutsch@gsblaw.com

GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER | 5th Floor | 1000 Potomac Street NW | Washington, DC 20007 | GSBLaw..com

This e-mail is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s). It contains information that is confidential and/or legally privileged. If
you believe that it has been sent to you in error, please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete the message. Any
disclosure, copying, distribution or use of this information by someone other than the intended recipient is prohibited.

From: Peterson, Cary [mailto:clpeterson@sociallyunited.org]
Sent: Wednesday, July 22, 2015 8:26 PM

To: ncarter@bernie.org

Cc: Brad Deutsch <BDeutsch@gsblaw.com>

Subject: Bernie Sanders Donations

Nick,

The PAC is getting a few mail-in checks that are made out to "Bernie Sanders” or "Bernie Sanders for President” by mistake. |
was going to forward these to you guys. Send me an address and who to be made attention to and | can have this sent over.

PS: Sen. Sanders is looking real sharp these days. We're working hard on our side. The pro-Sanders 2016 social media
network 500K members/followers strong. We're pushing for 1 million before Labor Day. Moving in to clobber HC's number of
supporters [THE GOAL]. Don't forget us little guys over here. Take care.
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CARY L. PETERSON, CHIEF DIRECTOR

AMERICANS SOCIALLY UNITED
(Formerly Ready for Bernie Sanders 2016)
T: (202) 838-8060

M: (646) 504 -G8

E: clpeterson@sociallyunited.org
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We're ready to make that contribution in the amount of $47,300. Please call me.
***Please Note My New Contact information***

FFO Small

Joseph Fox

Director

Flynn Family Office

#B\West 50th Street. SEENEE
New York, NY 10020

Direct Tel 4NN

Direct Fax: (646) 453-3

Cell No. (917) 862-48EK

E-Mail: jfox@flynnfamilysiiis.com

From: Cary Peterson [mailto:clpeterson@betonbernie.com]
Sent: Monday, July 13, 2015 4:11 PM

To: Joseph Fox

Subject: Fwd: FW: Your Voicemail

Joe,
See response from Sanders' chief counsel below.. Please advise.

Regards,

Cary L. Peterson, Chief Director

READY FOR BERNIE SANDERS 2016
T: (202) 838-8060

M: (646) 504- 4D

E: clpeterson@betonbernie.com

W: http://www.betonbernie.com

Subject:

FW: Your Voicemail

Date:

2015-07-13 04:00 PM

From:

Brad Deutsch <BDeutsch@gsblaw.com>

To:

"clpeterson@betonbernie.com™ <clpeterson@betonbernie.com>

From: Brad Deutsch

I
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Sent: Monday, July 13, 2015 9:09 AM
To: 'clpeterson@rpflegal.com’
Subject: Your Voicemail

Hi Cary | got your voicemail from over the weekend.

As you know, we cannot have any discussions along the lines you referred to.
<Conflict of interest with FEC despite the fact of the PAC's Pro-Sanders support of campaign>
| hope all is well with you otherwise.

Regards,
Brad

BRAD C. DEUTSCH

Owner | 202.298.1793 Tel | 301.466 - 4B-Mcbile | 202.965..1729 Fax | bdeutsch@gsblaw.com

GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER | 5th Floor | 1000 Potomac Street NW | Washington, DC 20007 | GSBLaw.com

This e-mail is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s). It contains information that is confidential and/or legally privileged. If
you believe that it has been sent to you in error, please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete the message. Any
disclosure, copying, distribution or use of this information by someane other than the intended recipient is prohibited.

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL

This communication and any accompanying documents are confidential and privileged. They are intended for the sole use of
the addressee. If you receive this transmission in error, you are advised that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or the taking
of any action in reliance upon this communication is strictly prohibited. Moreover, any such disclosure shall not compromise or
waive the attorney-client, accountant-client, or other privileges as to this communication or otherwise. If you have received this
communication in error, please contact me at the above email address. Thank you.

Disclaimer

Any accounting, business or tax advice contained in this communication, including attachments and enclosures, is not intended
as a thorough, in-depth analysis of specific issues, nor a substitute for a formal opinion, nor is it sufficient to avoid tax-related
penalties. If desired, FFO would be pleased to perform the requisite research and provide you with a detailed written analysis.
Such an engagement may be the subject of a separate engagement letter that would define the scope and limits of the desired
consultation services.
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Subject: RE: Letter from Bernie 2016, Inc.

Date: 2015-07-16 04:49 PM

From: Brad Deutsch <BDeutsch@gsblaw.com>

To: "clpeterson@sociallyunited.org" <clpeterson@sociallyunited.org>
Cc: Clpeterson <clpeterson@rpflegal.com>

Hi Cary got your voicemail.

I understand that this organization is not affiliated with you but | wanted to make sure that you were aware of the Advisory
opinion voted on today by the FEC confirming that it is not permissible for a non-candidate committee to use a candidate's
name in the names (e.g., URLSs) of any of its websites and related Facebook pages and Twitter accounts.

From: Peterson, Cary [mailto:clpeterson@sociallyunited.org]
Sent: Thursday, July 16, 2015 4:30 PM

To: Brad Deutsch <BDeutsch@gsblaw.com>

Cc: Clpeterson <cipeterson@rpflegal.com>

Subject: RE: Letter from Bernie 2016, Inc.

Brad,
| called you and left a voice message. | am not familiar with the websites or organizations mentioned.

Regards,

CARY L. PETERSON, CHIEF DIRECTOR

AMERICANS SOCIALLY UNITED

(Formerly Ready for Bernie Sanders 2016)

T: (202) 838-8060

M: (646) 504-40E8

E: clpeterson@sociallyunited.org

W: http://www.betonbernie.com

On 2015-07-16 04:07 PM, Brad Deutsch wrote:

Hi Cary just an FYI that the FEC unanimously voted to approve the attached draft Advisory Opinion at the Commission's public
meeting this morning.

Brad
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From: Cary Peterson [mailto:clpeterson@betonbernie.com]
Sent: Thursday, June 18, 2015 2:53 AM

To: Brad Deutsch <BDeutsch@gsblaw.com>

Subject: RE: Letter from Bernie 2016, Inc.

Brad,

FEC File No. C00572537 has been filed for Americans Socially United (f/k/a Bet on Bernie 2016). The domain was registered
today and the transition process has already started. We'll also be publish an announcement on our social media pages and
website about the transition in process that is due to maintaining compliance under FEC regulations. By next week my publicist
should have together a final draft for news release to publicly announce the change of name and why in addition to our current
activities and future plans to support Sen. Sanders' campaign.

The various IPs; graphic designs, phone lines, communications team training/scripts, IVR systems, volunteer committee
training, printed parts in circulation, media advertisements, and related contractual agreement or commitments from BOB16 will
take some time to transition. I'm telling my staff, contractors, volunteers, and associates that we want a full transaction by end of
month, which is perfect because its the day we close the books for the reporting period.

I hold to my request of Sen. Sanders which would candidly provide his indirect endorsement of Americans Socially United.
This is what I'm requesting:

(1) a direct phone call/email/ietter to me (since he does not side with PACs) to tell me thank you for your support, confidence,
and faith in him and his decision to run for presidency (I became a dedicated supporter this time a year ago, spent over $100K
out of my own pocket before the PAC was formed, long before he announced his candidacy. | can elaborate on that if you do
not understand the history but its all in Google.

(2) a mention of news article on Sanders.Senate.Gov that announces PAC changing its name to hold FEC compliance and that
Americans Socially United will continue to support the issues and endeavors that are amongst of Sanders' Presidential
Campaign. Sanders.Senate.Gov did this when | first registered the PAC and when we paid for the Manhattan billboard ads (and
mysteriously deleted them from his website after he raised his own money in May).

(3) A lunch date with Sen. Sanders. Doesn't matter when just some time before he gets busy in primary. | can get to him and
would be glad to pay out of my own pocket. Whether DC, VT, or wherever he is on the map, as I'm all around the boards for
PAC and lobbying related issues myself. We don't need a CNN headline about it. This is for my own personal piece of mind. |
would like to look the person in the eyes who I'm out there on the line raising money for. Frankly, | feel I'm owed that and based
on my background in diplomacy and politics before supporting Sanders that should not be an issue. I've met people far more
famous and I'm wanting to know a direct 2 cents of feedback from the person I'm placing my ass, reputation, and name on the
limb for. I'm sure you understand and so can he.

(4) We're doing the event in Norwalk, Ohio at The American Legion baseball field on Labor Day Weekend. The title is Ohio
Rocks the Vote for 2016: Voter and Veteran Rights Awareness presented by The American Legion, Every Vote Counts
Restoring America, Rock the Vote, and Americans Socially United. This is the one Springsting has agreed to show at if we can
pull it together and confirm Sanders will show. | have some other rock star and talent agent friends with brows raised but after
seeing letter and talking with you this week | am pausing everything. Its a very sensitive matter and many high profile and busy
people are involved. If we knew Sanders could show one of any of the days on Labor Day weekend we could easily call the City
Commissioner, who owns the baseball field and change the date from the Monday that we have reserved now. We'd gladly pay
cost of travel for Sanders and road staff. This would help Sanders' exposure tremendously. Not just in Ohio but all over. | can
gladly send you more details to pass to Sen. Sanders.

(5) Please fix the ACT Blue issue. Their are poor people getting auto-billed each month when they only agreed to a one time
donation. They're driving my call center crazy and its gotten us more negative attention and retention than I'm comfortable with.
Unauthorized transactions are what they are; illegal. I'm sure you do not want Sanders tied to any of that. Besides, these
people do not need the hassle. If | told you what Square, Inc. did to us first week you'd flip and say sue them. We lost several
donors to a similar situation and even after we attempted to cure the matter caused by Square we had several confused and
frustrated donors. Square's chief counsel couldn't answer why this happened and said he'd get back to me. That was over a
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month ago and crickets. Il get back to him later and have the proof to support what | have in mind for them. My advice may be
a grain of salt to Nick Carter and you but this sort of business is shady and when trust is lost so is the voter in most cases.

Not much to ask for in my opinion. Granted, all of sudden transition will cost us a tremendous amount of money, time, and
wasted funds on BOB16 materials that we've had since April in some cases (depending on what we're talking about). | need
these requests to deliver in order for the initial theme, core supporters, sponsors, and 70K or so newly recruited supporters to
not lose faith, confidence, and interest in continuing the support for Sander's campaign.

Thank you for your cooperation on this matter and | look forward to feedback from you in our communication on Monday next
week.

PS: FEC C00577197 is not us. Neither is www.ready4bernie.com. Also, anytime you call office and need to reach me go to
operator and the can try and find me to direct call or take a message that comes to my email and SMS directly [In response to
something mentioned in your prior email].

Kind regards,

Cary L. Peterson, Chief Director

READY FOR BERNIE SANDERS 2016
T: (202) 838-8060

M: (646) 504- 4B

E: clpeterson@betonbernie.com

W: http://www.betonbernie.com

On 2015-06-15 06:12 PM, Brad Deutsch wrote:

Hi Cary | received your call from earlier today but, unfortunately, could not get through to you at either of the telephone
numbers that you left (or at the cell phone listed below full voicemail on that one).

Please call me as soon as is convenient at 202-298- 4l (direct office line) or 301-466- 3 (cell). Thanks.

Brad

BRAD C. DEUTSCH

Owner | 202.298.1793 Tel | 301.466. 38 Mobile | 202.965.1729 Fax | bdeutsch@gsblaw.com

GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER | 5th Floor | 1000 Potomac Street NW | Washington, DC 20007 | GSBLaw.com

This e-mail is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s). It contains information that is confidential and/or legally privileged. if
you believe that it has been sent to you in error, please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete the message. Any
disclosure, copying, distribution or use of this information by someone other than the intended recipient is prohibited.

From: Brad Deutsch

Sent: Saturday, June 13, 2015 7:32 AM
To: 'clpeterson@betonbernie.com’
Subject: RE: Letter from Bernie 20186, Inc.
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EX.

Here is the attachment again. Please let me know if you are able to access it this time.

Thanks.

Brad

From: Cary Peterson [mailto:clpeterson@betonbernie.com)
Sent: Saturday, June 13, 2015 2:50 AM

To: Brad Deutsch

Subject: Re: Letter from Bernie 2016, Inc.

Brad,
Please resend the attachment. It had an error and it would not open.

Thanks,

Cary L. Peterson, Chief Director

BET ON BERNIE 2016

T: (202) 838-8060

M: (646) 504-a008

E: clpeterson@betonbernie.com
W: http://www.betonbernie.com

On 2015-06-12 06:08 PM, Brad Deutsch wrote:

Mr. Peterson,

5 (8)

Please find attached a letter sent on behalf of Bernie 2016, Inc., Senator Bernie Sanders' authorized presidential campaign
committee. Copies of this letter are also being sent to your known addresses by Certified Mail Return Receipt Requested..

Please don't hesitate to let me know if you have any questions at all.

Thank you.
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Brad

BRAD C. DEUTSCH

Owner | 202.298.1793 Tel | 301.466. 4 Mobile | 202.965.1729 Fax | bdeutsch@gsblaw.com

GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER | 5th Floor | 1000 Potomac Street NW | Washington, DC 20007 | GSBLaw.com

This e-mail is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s). It contains information that is confidential and/or legally privileged. if
you believe that it has been sent to you in error, please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete the message. Any
disclosure, copying, distribution or use of this information by someone other than the intended recipient is prohibited.
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Friends and Associates,

This email is an official notice that the PAC formerly known as Bet on Bernie 2016 and Ready for Bernie Sanders 2016 has
amended records with FEC as of last week and now operates as Americans Socially United.

Our objectives and endeavors to support Senator Bernie Sanders for President are still the same. Our intent is to remain
compliant with FEC and do our best to see through a successful campaign for the Primary election running against Hillary
Clinton and (with grace of God) see Sen. Sanders make an advance to the General Election in November 2016.

I am currently working with several advocates, sponsors, super delegates, and my internal personnel to prepare for upcoming
awareness events, media development, and (of course) our financial reporting deadline at the end of this month.

Please view the attached image from our flagship social media page where I've made a public posting of the transition in place
now.

Reference URL link: http://docquery.fec.gov/cgi-bin/forms/C00572537/1010775/

NOTE: Everyone who is a recipient of this email knows haow to reach me directly. The transition and current activities have me
extremely busy. Whereas, feel free to contact me for any questions or comments.

Regards,

CARY L. PETERSON, CHIEF DIRECTOR

AMERICANS SOCIALLY UNITED
(Formerly Ready for Bernie Sanders 2016)
T: (202) 838-8060

M: (646) 504-NEIR

E: clpeterson@sociallyunited.org

W: http://www.betonbernie.com
Pro-Sanders PAC update screen shot.jpg
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